# OP \$40.00 6009686

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM699251

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skin Rejuvenation Clinic, P.A.		12/31/2021	Professional Association: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cosmetic Physician Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	6545 France Ave S., Suite 165	
City:	Edina	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6009686	LIQUIDLIPO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2142913200

**Email:** btownsend@byrdadatto.com

Correspondent Name: Brooklyn H. Townsend

Address Line 1: 8150 N. Central Expressway

Address Line 2: Suite 930

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooklyn H Townsend
SIGNATURE:	/Brooklyn H Townsend/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TM Assignment-SRC-CPP (USPTO) 20211229.docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007548 FRAME: 0020

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Skin Rejuvenation Clinic, P.A. a Minnesota professional association with a mailing address of 6545 France Ave S, Ste 165, Edina, Minnesota 55435 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and U.S. registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademark"):

Trademark: Registration No: Registration Date:

LIQUIDLIPO 6,009,686 March 10, 2020

Cosmetic Physician Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a mailing address of 6545 France Ave S, Ste 165, Edina, Minnesota 55435 ("Assignee"), is acquiring the Trademark, the registration of the Trademark, and all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark on December 31, 2021.

For sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns its entire right, title to, and interest in the Trademark together with the ongoing and existing business of Assignor or portion thereof to which the Trademark pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, along with the registrations and any renewals and extensions of the Trademark as of December 31, 2021.

Executed to be effective as of December 31, 2021.

SKIN REJUVENATION CLINIC, P.A.

By: Elizabeth B. Hagberg, MD

Elizabeth B. Hagberg, MD, President

P:\Client Matters\1900\1964.001 (CPP)\Agreements\SRC\TM Assignment-SRC-CPP (USPTO) 20211229.docx

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/03/2022

PAGE 1 OF 1